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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1344
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022


Contribution of KNPP to National Energy Grid


1344. SHRIMATI KANIMOZHI KARUNANIDHI:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the contribution of KNPP to the national energy grid during the last five financial years;

(b) the details of the distribution of Total Production of electricity from KNPP during the said period, State-wise and year-wise along with the progression made on the construction of units for full capacity functioning of the power plant; and


(c) the details of current distribution of total employees and Tamil Nadu Domicile employees in the power plant?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) The contribution of electricity from KKNPP 1&2 (2 X 1000 MW) to the Grid during the last five years (2017-18 to 2021-22) was 48,382 Million Units.

(b) The distribution of electricity exported (in Million Units) from KKNPP-1&2, state-

wise is given below:

Year-> 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Kerala 1089 757 1404 1510 1852

Tamilnadu 4608 3199 5914 6365 7799

Telangana 197 149 180 294 350

Puducherry 281 195 364 388 476

Karnataka 1820 1263 2338 2512 3079


As of October 2022, KKNPP 3&4 and KKNPP 5&6 have achieved physical progress of 63.57% and 12.89% respectively.
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(c) The total number of NPCIL employees at present at Kudankulam site (KKNPP Units 1 to 6) is 1257, drawn from across the country. Of these, 810 employees are domicile of Tamil Nadu.
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